Dean (P&D) had 

briefed the history and the detailed requirement of this work to be undertaken. The 

detailed design/plan/estimate proposal along with drawings was prepared by the Central 

Public Works Department at an estimated amount (PE) of Rs. 1,15,70,060.00 (Rupees 

One Crore Fifteen Lakhs Seventy Thousand and Sixty only) including civil works of 

Rs.15,71,310/- which will be taken up departmentally by the Institute Engineering Wing. 

The Committee NOTED the requirement and proposal for ‘Energizing Electrical Sub-

Station (ESS)-4 and Providing Power Supply to Type-A Residential Quarter of NIT

[...]

Meghalaya Permanent Campus at Saitsohpen, Sohra under deposit work to CPWD’. The 

committee AGREED in principle for technical sanction and RECOMMENDED it to be 

placed before the FC and BoG for administrative approval and financial sanction of              

Rs.1,15,70,060.00 (Rupees One Crore Fifteen Lakhs Seventy Thousand and Sixty only). 

The expenditure for this work will be met from the Institute IRG Fund. 

FC-XXXVI (2025)-R03(a): The Finance Committee resolved to CONSIDER the 

Recommendations of the XXIXth meeting of the Building and Work Committee (B&WC) of the 

Institute held on 09.09.2025 and RECOMMEND the Proposal for Energizing Electrical Sub-

[...]

students).Dean (P&D) had elaborated in details about the requirement of this extension 

road. The detailed design/plan/estimate proposal along with drawings prepared was 

placed before the BWC members and informed that the expenditure for the work 

amounting to Rs. 78,46,215/- (Rupees Seventy-Eight Lakh Forty-Six Thousand Two 

Hundred and Fifteen only) may be met from the balance amount earmarked for 

Development Works, Services and Utilities approved by Cabinet in the RCE i.e. Rs.78.34 

crores vide Ministry letter F. No.33-1/2012.TS-III New Delhi, 4th March 2020.  

The Committee NOTED the requirement and proposal for ‘Extension of Internal Campus

[...]

Hall and from junction of Residential Quarter Type-C to junction connecting Residential 

Quarter Type-D at NIT Meghalaya, Saitsohpen Sohra’. The committee AGREED in 

principle for technical sanction and RECOMMENDED it to place before the FC and BoG 

for administrative approval and financial sanction of Rs. 78,46,215/- (Rupees Seventy 

Eight Lakh Forty Six Thousand Two Hundred and Fifteen only).The expenditure for the 

work will be met from the balanced amount earmarked for Development Works, Services 

and Utilities approved by Cabinet in the RCE i.e. Rs.78.34 crores. The committee also 

AGREED the works may be taken up through e-tendering by following applicable